
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

December, 2018: Calendar Year Report 

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

 

2018 2017 %Chg 2018 2017 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  19,211 18,625 3.1% 233,993 228,949 2.2% 

  Military 179 310 -42.3% 3,520 4,144 -15.1% 

  General Aviation 909 1,014 -10.4% 16,635 16,079 3.5% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 8,138 11,652 -30.2% 198,954 210,821 -5.6% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 3,962 5,569 -28.9% 128,373 117,824 9.0% 

Total System Operations 31,311 35,846 -12.7% 561,320 557,594 0.7% 

 PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  17,316 16,618 4.2% 205,038 199,658 2.7% 

  Cargo 2,380 2,310 3.0% 21,370 20,076 6.4% 

  Charter 0 0 

 

32 22 45.5% 

  Major 8,972 8,982 -0.1% 110,498 100,372 10.1% 

  National 376 498 -24.5% 5,954 6,362 -6.4% 

  Regional 5,588 4,828 15.7% 67,184 72,826 -7.7% 

  Domestic 16,670 16,050 3.9% 196,958 192,018 2.6% 

  International 646 568 13.7% 8,080 7,640 5.8% 

 Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,600,860 1,571,640 1.9% 19,882,788 19,080,494 4.2% 

  Charter 0 0 

 

957 1,034 -7.4% 

  Major 1,189,915 1,205,707 -1.3% 14,838,218 13,679,893 8.5% 

  National 62,592 75,552 -17.2% 916,638 985,118 -7.0% 

  Regional 348,353 290,381 20.0% 4,126,975 4,414,449 -6.5% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 812,544 789,284 2.9% 9,940,866 9,538,472 4.2% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 788,316 782,356 0.8% 9,941,922 9,542,022 4.2% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,538,680 1,514,178 1.6% 19,020,622 18,333,277 3.7% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 779,869 758,721 2.8% 9,513,275 9,168,105 3.8% 

  
 

Total Deplaned Passengers 758,811 755,457 0.4% 9,507,347 9,165,172 3.7% 

  Total International Passengers 62,180 57,462 8.2% 862,166 747,217 15.4% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 32,675 30,563 6.9% 427,591 370,367 15.5% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 29,505 26,899 9.7% 434,575 376,850 15.3% 

 Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  28,896 27,055 6.8% 258,239 247,258 4.4% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 13,182 12,297 7.2% 115,422 111,941 3.1% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 15,714 14,758 6.5% 142,817 135,317 5.5% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 27,736 26,107 6.2% 243,934 235,775 3.5% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 12,332 11,619 6.1% 104,878 104,160 0.7% 

  
 

Total Deplaned Air Freight 15,404 14,488 6.3% 139,056 131,615 5.7% 

  Total International Air Freight 1,160 948 22.4% 14,305 11,483 24.6% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 850 678 25.4% 10,544 7,781 35.5% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 310 270 14.8% 3,761 3,702 1.6% 

 Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  1,172 1,255 -6.6% 13,884 13,246 4.8% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 380 403 -5.7% 5,246 4,500 16.6% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 792 852 -7.0% 8,638 8,746 -1.2% 

                                                                 

 * Reported by FAA 

 ** Reported by the airlines 

 # Columns may not add due to rounding 

  
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX)        

Airline Detail Report        
December, 2018: Calendar Year Report        

Passengers Mail Freight Flights 
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 

Cargo         
UPS 0  0  157,630  219,690  12,217,883  9,659,209  303  

ABX 0  0  0  0  741,505  516,689  24  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  74,822  82,791  83  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  224,691  415,896  305  

Atlas Air, Inc 0  0  0  0  3,481,527  1,552,273  58  
Cathay Pacific Airways 0  0  0  0  47,505  1,177,213  13  

Empire 0  0  0  0  351,051  334,963  217  

FedEx 0  0  0  0  12,907,392  11,267,400  186  

Western 0  0  0  0  320  599  1  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  157,630  219,690  30,046,696  25,007,033  1,190  
    

       

Passenger          

Aeromexico 3,832  4,639  0  0  0  0  30  

Alaska Airlines 209,371  215,297  127,579  60,813  230,124  374,378  1,565  

American Airlines 54,829  55,822  280,429  97,070  39,536  42,413  452  

Compass Airlines, LLC 9,534  8,287  0  0  0  0  158  

Delta Air Lines 91,730  97,052  295,437  127,615  637,693  425,676  679  

Frontier Airlines 6,313  6,381  0  0  0  0  38  

Hawaiian Airlines 11,553  12,571  91,057  15,227  36,948  123,914  62  
Horizon Air 114,644  115,608  22,761  27,910  33,608  54,149  1,959  
Jazz Air, LP 6,314  6,906  0  0  0  0  141  

JetBlue Airways 7,366  7,536  0  0  0  0  56  

SkyWest Airlines 23,696  23,825  0  0  0  0  382  

Southwest Airlines 141,857  145,589  0  0  295,134  265,712  1,167  

Spirit Airlines Inc. 8,377  8,926  0  0  0  0  58  
Sun Country Airlines 11,806  12,831  21,421  9,193  0  1,083  98  
United Airlines 84,092  87,538  587,104  199,365  106,178  69,194  600  
Volaris 3,002  3,736  0  0  0  0  23  
Passenger Subtotal 788,316  812,544  1,425,788  537,193  1,379,221  1,356,519  7,468  
PDX Total 788,316  812,544  1,583,418  756,883  31,425,917  26,363,552  8,658  
                                                                    
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Passenger Traffic Report          
December, 2018: Calendar Year Report 

        

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Dec 18 Dec 17 %Chg Dec 18 Dec 17 %Chg Dec 18 Dec 17 Dec 
18 

Dec 
17 

Aeromexico 8,471 7,398 14.5% 84,057 7,398 1036.2% 0.5% 0.5% 60 62 

Air Canada 0 0   26,616 25,915 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Alaska Airlines 424,668 431,127 -1.5% 5,255,931 4,518,625 16.3% 26.5% 27.4% 3,130 3,062 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 0   536 1,324 -59.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

American Airlines 110,651 119,756 -7.6% 1,368,465 1,361,283 0.5% 6.9% 7.6% 904 906 

Compass Airlines, LLC 17,821 6,656 167.7% 170,902 92,406 84.9% 1.1% 0.4% 316 150 

Condor 0 0   35,201 35,656 -1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Delta Air Lines 188,782 179,129 5.4% 2,405,543 2,323,616 3.5% 11.8% 11.4% 1,358 1,348 

Elite Airways 0 0   957 640 49.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Frontier Airlines 12,694 12,163 4.4% 218,384 292,538 -25.3% 0.8% 0.8% 76 62 

Hawaiian Airlines 24,124 16,477 46.4% 270,842 199,563 35.7% 1.5% 1.0% 124 64 

Horizon Air 230,252 171,273 34.4% 2,546,802 2,433,326 4.7% 14.4% 10.9% 3,918 2,864 

Iceland Air 0 1,666 -100.0% 42,307 44,308 -4.5% 0.0% 0.1% 0 12 

Jazz Air, LP 13,220 14,053 -5.9% 192,197 191,286 0.5% 0.8% 0.9% 282 270 

JetBlue Airways 14,902 24,035 -38.0% 311,797 365,088 -14.6% 0.9% 1.5% 112 182 

PenAir 0 315 -100.0% 0 51,314 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 58 

SkyWest Airlines 47,521 68,195 -30.3% 772,131 1,198,883 -35.6% 3.0% 4.3% 764 1,246 

Southwest Airlines 287,446 279,755 2.7% 3,528,044 3,380,912 4.4% 18.0% 17.8% 2,334 2,286 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 17,303 10,147 70.5% 245,716 235,532 4.3% 1.1% 0.6% 116 62 

Sun Country Airlines 24,637 5,854 320.9% 105,994 54,907 93.0% 1.5% 0.4% 196 58 

United Airlines 171,630 187,792 -8.6% 2,135,699 1,954,945 9.2% 10.7% 11.9% 1,200 1,322 

Virgin America 0 29,367 -100.0% 97,639 250,087 -61.0% 0.0% 1.9% 0 248 

Volaris 6,738 6,482 3.9% 67,028 60,548 10.7% 0.4% 0.4% 46 46 

XTRA Airways 0 0   0 394 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

PDX Total 1,600,860 1,571,640 1.9% 19,882,788 19,080,494 4.2% 100.0% 100.0% 14,936 14,308 
          

   
        

Charter 0 0   957 1,034 -7.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
Major 1,189,915 1,205,707 -1.3% 14,838,218 13,679,893 8.5% 74.3% 76.7% 8,972 8,982 
National 62,592 75,552 -17.2% 916,638 985,118 -7.0% 3.9% 4.8% 376 498 
Regional 348,353 290,381 20.0% 4,126,975 4,414,449 -6.5% 21.8% 18.5% 5,588 4,828 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report          
December, 2018: Calendar Year Report 

        

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Dec 
18 

Dec 
17 %Chg Dec 18 Dec 17 %Chg Dec 18 Dec 17 Dec 

18 
Dec 
17 

Cargo           

ABX 629 746 -15.7% 6,853 2,650 158.6% 2.2% 2.8% 48 54 

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 1,049 -100.0% 306 6,502 -95.3% 0.0% 3.9% 0 60 
Airpac 78 21 271.4% 390 216 80.6% 0.3% 0.1% 166 84 

Ameriflight 320 341 -6.2% 3,788 3,557 6.5% 1.1% 1.3% 610 676 

Atlas Air, Inc 2,517 0  7,602 1,358 459.8% 8.7% 0.0% 116 0 
Cathay Pacific Airways 613 418 46.7% 7,632 5,502 38.7% 2.1% 1.5% 26 22 
Empire 343 496 -30.8% 4,349 4,260 2.1% 1.2% 1.8% 434 522 
FedEx 12,088 12,340 -2.0% 125,942 125,853 0.1% 41.8% 45.6% 372 384 

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0 0  0 126 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

UPS 10,939 10,162 7.6% 84,766 78,482 8.0% 37.9% 37.6% 606 500 

Western 0 2 -100.0% 14 29 -51.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2 8 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 302 250 20.8% 3,355 2,937 14.2% 1.0% 0.9% 3,130 3,062 

American Airlines 41 43 -4.7% 499 583 -14.4% 0.1% 0.2% 904 906 

Condor 0 0  126 82 53.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Delta Air Lines 532 498 6.8% 5,726 6,528 -12.3% 1.8% 1.8% 1,358 1,348 

Southwest Airlines 281 304 -7.6% 3,458 3,279 5.5% 1.0% 1.1% 2,334 2,286 

United Airlines 88 42 109.5% 1,138 1,061 7.3% 0.3% 0.2% 1,200 1,322 

          

National           

Hawaiian Airlines 80 294 -72.8% 1,580 3,394 -53.4% 0.3% 1.1% 124 64 

          

Regional         

Horizon Air 44 42 4.8% 682 702 -2.8% 0.2% 0.2% 3,918 2,864 

SkyWest Airlines 0 5 -100.0% 14 153 -90.8% 0.0% 0.0% 764 1,246 

Sun Country Airlines 1 0 19 4 375.0% 0.0% 0.0% 196 58 
PDX Total * 28,896 27,055 6.8% 258,239 247,258 4.4% 100.0% 100.0% 16,308 15,466 

         

Cargo 27,527 25,575 7.6% 241,642 228,535 5.7% 95.3% 94.5% 2,380 2,310 

Major 1,244 1,137 9.4% 14,302 14,470 -1.2% 4.3% 4.2% 8,926 8,924 
National 80 294 -72.8% 1,580 3,394 -53.4% 0.3% 1.1% 124 64 
Regional 45 49 -8.2% 715 859 -16.8% 0.2% 0.2% 4,878 4,168 

 

 
                                                                

  
Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton. 

* Columns may not add due to rounding 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Mail Traffic Report          
December, 2018: Calendar Year Report 

        

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Dec 
18 

Dec 
17 %Chg Dec 

18 
Dec 
17 %Chg Dec 18 Dec 17 Dec 

18 
Dec 
17 

Cargo           
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 60 
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0  0 20 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

UPS 189 97 94.8% 3,705 2,338 58.5% 16.1% 7.7% 606 500 
          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 94 207 -54.6% 1,410 1,781 -20.8% 8.0% 16.5% 3,130 3,062 

American Airlines 189 275 -31.3% 2,374 2,288 3.8% 16.1% 21.9% 904 906 

Delta Air Lines 212 169 25.4% 2,177 2,035 7.0% 18.1% 13.5% 1,358 1,348 

Southwest Airlines 0 0  0 273 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2,334 2,286 

United Airlines 393 418 -6.0% 3,670 3,756 -2.3% 33.5% 33.3% 1,200 1,322 

          
National           

Hawaiian Airlines 54 13 315.4% 130 91 42.9% 4.6% 1.0% 124 64 

           
Regional         

Horizon Air 25 40 -37.5% 265 283 -6.4% 2.1% 3.2% 3,918 2,864 

SkyWest Airlines 0 4 -100.0% 13 174 -92.5% 0.0% 0.3% 764 1,246 

Sun Country Airlines 16 31 -48.4% 138 207 -33.3% 1.4% 2.5% 0 0 

PDX Total * 1,172 1,255 -6.6% 13,882 13,246 4.8% 100.0% 100.0% 14,338 13,658 

 
  

  
  

     
Cargo 189 97 94.8% 3,705 2,358 57.1% 16.1% 7.7% 606 560 
Major 888 1,069 -16.9% 9,631 10,133 -5.0% 75.8% 85.2% 8,926 8,924 
National 54 13 315.4% 130 91 42.9% 4.6% 1.0% 124 64 
Regional 41 76 -46.1% 416 664 -37.3% 3.5% 6.1% 4,682 4,110 

      
Mail figures are in short tons. 

     
* Columns may not add due to rounding     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


